SARTHAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L99999MH1982PLC136834
Regd. Office: ROOM NO. 4, ANNA BHUVAN, 3RD FLOOR, 87C DEVJI RATANSI MARG, DANA BUNDER, MUMBAI, (Maharashtra) 400009,
Phone: 022 23480110, Email: sarthakindustries@yahoo.in, website: www.sarthakindustries.com
November 16, 2022
To,
BSE Limited,
25th  Floor, Phiroze
Jeejeebhoy  Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001
BSE Scrip Code: 531930
Dear Sir/Madam,
Subject: Intimation of Date of Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (‘EGM’) and Notice thereof.
In continuation of our earlier corporate announcement dated November 14, 2022, please find enclosed
Notice convening Extra-ordinary General Meeting (‘EGM’) of members of Sarthak Industries Limited
(“the Company”) scheduled to be held on Saturday, December 10, 2022 at 03:00 P.M. (IST) through
Video Conferencing (VC)/ Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM) facility, to transact the businesses as
mentioned below:
Sr.
No.
Particulars
1. Increase in Authorized Share Capital and consequent alteration of the Memorandum of
Association of the Company
2. Issue of Bonus Equity Shares
In view of the prevailing COVID-19 pandemic, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (the “MCA”) vide its
General Circulars No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, and
Circular No. 03/2022 dated May 05, 2022 (hereinafter, collectively referred as the “MCA Circulars”) read
with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 and SEBI Circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated May 13, 2022 (hereinafter referred to as “SEBI Circulars”)
has allowed companies to conduct their General meetings through Video Conferencing (“VC”) or Other
Audio Visual Means (“OAVM”), thereby, dispensing with the requirement of physical attendance of the
members at the EGM and accordingly, the Extra-ordinary General Meeting (the “EGM” or the “Meeting”)
of Sarthak Industries Limited (the “Company”) will be held through VC or OAVM in compliance with the

g. Members holding shares in electronic form are requested to intimate all changes pertaining to their bank
particulars, nominations, power of attorney, change of address, change of name, email address, contact
numbers, etc., to their Depository Participants (DP). Changes intimated to the DP will then be
automatically reflected in the Company’s record which will help the Company and M/s Sarthak Global
Limited, Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, to provide efficient and better services. Members
holding shares in physical form are also requested to intimate such changes to the Company or M//s
Sarthak Global Limited.
SARTHAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L99999MH1982PLC136834
Regd. Office: ROOM NO. 4, ANNA BHUVAN, 3RD FLOOR, 87C DEVJI RATANSI MARG, DANA BUNDER, MUMBAI, (Maharashtra) 400009,
Phone: 022 23480110, Email: sarthakindustries@yahoo.in, website: www.sarthakindustries.com
h. As per Regulation 40 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015)
[SEBI (LODR)], as amended, securities of the listed companies can be transferred only in dematerialised
form with effect from April 1, 2019, except in case of request received for transmission or transposition
and re-lodged transfers of securities. Further, SEBI vide its circular no.
SEBI/HO/MIRSD/RTAMB/CIR/P/2020/236 dated 2nd December, 2020 had fixed March 31, 2021 as the
cut-off date for re-lodgement of transfer deeds and the shares that are re-lodged for transfer shall be
issued only in demat mode. In view of this and to eliminate all risks associated with physical shares and
for ease of portfolio management, Shareholders holding shares in physical form are requested to consider
converting their holdings to dematerialised form.
i. Members holding shares in physical form, in identical order of names, in more than one folio are
requested to send to the Company's Registrars, the details of such folios together with the share
certificates for consolidating their holdings in one folio. A consolidated share certificate will be issued to
such Members after making requisite changes.
j. In case of joint holders, the Member whose name appears as the first holder in the order of names as per
the Register of Members of the Company will be entitled to vote at the EGM.
k. Electronic copy of all documents referred to the accompanying Notice of Extra-ordinary General Meeting
will be available for inspection by members in electronic mode at the Registered Office of the Company
during the normal business hours on any working day and the same has also been put on the Company
website www.sarthakindustries.com.
l. The Company has a registered E-mail address sarthakindustries@yahoo.in for members to mail their
queries or lodge complaints, if any. The Company endeavors to reply to queries at the earliest.
m. The Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Circular
(SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP1/CIR/P/2018/73) dated April 20, 2018 has mandated the submission of
Permanent Account Number (PAN) and Bank details by every participant in securities market. Members
holding shares in electronic form are mandatorily required to submit their PAN and Bank details to their
depository participants with whom they are maintaining their D-mat accounts. Members holding shares
in physical form can submit their PAN and Bank details to the Company/ RTA. Shareholders who have

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, listed entities are required to provide remote e-voting facility to
its shareholders, in respect of all shareholders’ resolutions. However, it has been observed that the
participation by the public non-institutional shareholders/retail shareholders is at a negligible
level.
Currently, there are multiple e-voting service providers (ESPs) providing e-voting facility to listed
entities in India. This necessitates registration on various ESPs and maintenance of multiple user
IDs and passwords by the shareholders.
In order to increase the efficiency of the voting process, pursuant to a public consultation, it has
been decided to enable e-voting to all the demat account holders, by way of a single login
credential, through their demat accounts/ websites of Depositories/ Depository Participants.
Demat account holders would be able to cast their vote without having to register again with the
ESPs, thereby, not only facilitating seamless authentication but also enhancing ease and
convenience of participating in e-voting process.
Step-1: Access through Depositories CDSL/NSDL e-voting system in case of individual
shareholders holding shares in demat mode.
iv. In terms of SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/242 dated December 9, 2020
on e-Voting facility provided by Listed Companies, Individual shareholders holding securities in
demat mode are allowed to vote through their demat account maintained with Depositories and
Depository Participants. Shareholders are advised to update their mobile number and email Id in
their demat accounts in order to access e-Voting facility.